Minia
E4
Other devices
Installation contactors 20 A
Arrangement Rated voltage Type Product Number Weight Package
of contacts 1) U
c
code of modules [kg] [pcs]
10 230 V a.c. RSI-20-10-A230 36609 1 0.13 1
20
230 V a.c. RSI-20-20-A230 36610 1 0.13 1
24 V a.c. RSI-20-20-A024 36614 1 0.13 1
11
230 V a.c. RSI-20-11-A230 36611 1 0.13 1
24 V a.c. RSI-20-11-A024 36615 1 0.13 1
02
230 V a.c. RSI-20-02-A230 36612 1 0.13 1
24 V a.c. RSI-20-02-A024 36616 1 0.13 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors 25 A
Arrangement Rated voltage Type Product Number Weight Package
of contacts 1) U
c
code of modules [kg] [pcs]
40
230 V a.c. RSI-25-40-A230 36617 2 0.23 1
24 V a.c. RSI-25-40-A024 36621 2 0.23 1
31
230 V a.c. RSI-25-31-A230 36618 2 0.23 1
24 V a.c. RSI-25-31-A024 36622 2 0.23 1
04 230 V a.c. RSI-25-04-A230 36620 2 0.23 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors 40 A
Arrangement Rated voltage Type Product Number Weight Package
of contacts 1) U
c
code of modules [kg] [pcs]
40
230 V a.c. RSI-40-40-A230 36625 3 0.38 1
24 V a.c. RSI-40-40-A024 36629 3 0.38 1
31
230 V a.c. RSI-40-31-A230 36626 3 0.38 1
24 V a.c. RSI-40-31-A024 36630 3 0.38 1
04 230 V a.c. RSI-40-04-A230 36628 3 0.38 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors 63 A
Arrangement Rated voltage Type Product Number Weight Package
of contacts 1) U
c
code of modules [kg] [pcs]
40
230 V a.c. RSI-63-40-A230 36633 3 0.38 1
24 V a.c. RSI-63-40-A024 36637 3 0.38 1
31
230 V a.c. RSI-63-31-A230 36634 3 0.38 1
24 V a.c. RSI-63-31-A024 36638 3 0.38 1
04 230 V a.c. RSI-63-04-A230 36636 3 0.38 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors
��For switching of appliances up to 63 A – electric boilers,
direct heating convectors, accumulator stoves,

��Decreased switching noise and vibration.
��They are equipped with change-over switch with three
positions:����
- position „AUTO“ – common function of the contactor
- position „I“ – make contacts close and break con-
tacts open. If rated voltage Uc is applied on the
contactor coil, the switch will go to position
„AUTO“
- position „O“ – contactor coil circuit is interrupted
Installation contactors 20 A
Arrangement Rated voltage Type Product Number Weight Package
of contacts 1) U
c
code of modules [kg] [pcs]
20
230 V a.c. RSI-20-20-A230-M 36641 1 0.135 1
24 V a.c. RSI-20-20-A024-M 36643 1 0.135 1
11
230 V a.c. RSI-20-11-A230-M 36642 1 0.135 1
24 V a.c. RSI-20-11-A024-M 36644 1 0.135 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors 25 A
Arrangement Rated voltage Type Product Number Weight Package
of contacts 1) U
c
code of modules [kg] [pcs]
40
230 V a.c. RSI-25-40-A230-M 36645 2 0.235 1
24 V a.c. RSI-25-40-A024-M 36647 2 0.235 1
31
230 V a.c. RSI-25-31-A230-M 36646 2 0.235 1
24 V a.c. RSI-25-31-A024-M 36648 2 0.235 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors 40 A
Arrangement Rated voltage Type Product Number Weight Package
of contacts 1) U
c
code of modules [kg] [pcs]
40
230 V a.c. RSI-40-40-A230-M 36649 3 0.39 1
24 V a.c. RSI-40-40-A024-M 36651 3 0.39 1
31
230 V a.c. RSI-40-31-A230-M 36650 3 0.39 1
24 V a.c. RSI-40-31-A024-M 36652 3 0.39 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors 63 A
Arrangement Rated voltage Type Product Number Weight Package
of contacts 1) U
c
code of modules [kg] [pcs]
40 230 V a.c. RSI-63-40-A230-M 36653 3 0.39 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
INSTALLATION CONTACTORS
Minia
E6

220 V d.c. 0.5 A 1.5 A 2.5 A 3.5 A
RSI-40-...
24 V d.c. 40 A 40 A 40 A 40 A
110 V d.c. 4 A 10 A 30 A 40 A
220 V d.c.  0.8 A 6 A 20 A 40 A
RSI-63-...
24 V d.c. 63 A 63 A 63 A 63 A
110 V d.c. 4 A 10 A 35 A 63 A
220 V d.c. 0.8 A 6 A 30 A 63 A
Switching of lights - maximum number of light fi ttings per one contact at 230 V a.c., 50 Hz (utilization category AC-5a, AC-5b)
Light bulbs
Installation contactor Lighting fi tting
Type 60 W 100 W 200 W 500 W 1000 W
RSI-20-... 23 14 7 3 1
RSI-25-... 29 16 8 3 1
RSI-40-... 65 40 20 8 4
RSI-63-... 85 50 25 10 5
Fluorescent tubes
Installation contactor Uncompensated Compensated in parallel Duo connection
Type 18 W 36 W 58 W 18 W / 4,5 μF 36 W / 4,5 μF 58 W /  7 μF 2x 18 W 2x 36 W 2x 58 W